15/5/2010		CC 6/CT1170	23581, UK	6352 LK	K: AC:	
INS. CASE OWNER:	magans	ASSIG	NMENT)		MMA	
Susveyor:	Mailkong	DOI:	1	oate / Time :	111	
Pre-assign / CCU / F  Insured Vehicle No.  Name of Insured  Insured Tel No.  Excess Sec II :SS	CHOK JUA	y ENTERPRISE  HP: D.O.A: 11/12/17	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Acciden	DM CUSA MISAN	308 29917 NV3IV	
Is driver the owner?	( YES / 100 )	Nature of Accident :		87		
If NO, Driver Name Driver Tel No	97621899	(V/L: YES/NO)	OI GIA REPORT	r: <b>(F</b> S / NO ; TP GL : % <b>F</b> i	A REPORT: (ES/ nal? Yes/No	NO
SLE 8153)	<u> </u>		-	_		
INSRS: WSP: UKA Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabilit RMKS	y: 🗐	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	00
Date/ Time	en annual de la Maria de la Rea	1		STAGE	DATE	PIC
02012018 @ 2-42pm	a stopling 02 will email Turnamed	ne Tan ) confirms moving out from send the addition abt Ty Haim, awar	d accident minor with all photol via a of NCO Ishus	Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd Non-Reporting ltr (Fina Notification ltr (if non- Call OI: After call ltr to OI:	): il): pickup): 05012011	ch 3/1
A	and agricto sut	Le. send letter to	01.	Documentation Check Notification ltr (if non-		Typist
2302208:	curry 10 con	: 34.81 .	16: 2,980.00.	After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice		
		RECEIVED	2 3 FEB 2018	LTA / GIA :  Medical Bill:  PIR:  Mandate/Reject Instr	ruction:	
				Payment Breakdown	Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
	75 85	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:		
FINALIZATION  Repair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$ (	days) Reduction:	%	- Control of the Cont	EmailCall [	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 040 LL0 (	Confirm with		Email Call		
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	% \00 · (Agreed S\$ 2,450 · 00	d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : days)	90	OLO moving	out from n	unor road
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ 500 -00 (\$ 100	x 5 , days) x days)			1	
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical:		LOR + LOI [Tick on	ly one]	1) Claim status: No	rmal/Reject/Private	Settle
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indep	sendent )	Report Format:     Survey fee:	\$+00.00	
Legal Cost Total:	SS 2 9 8 4 · 23 ·	Global Sum SS: 2/98	5.00			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 0401297	8 Confirm with: Care		Email Call		
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 2,980.00.	Name 1: LBA flut Name 2:	omotive fe.	Ltd.	DEN ISE	75
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:		169	73/11	8



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interr	nationale Des Experts En Autom		
CHI	NA TAIPING INSUF	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI17023	581/Uka3	
	ISON ROAD #16-0 INGLEAF TOWER	0 SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 12-12-2017 Code: CTI		
1.	SANSATS IN	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M	
	Insured Veh.	GBD 4700S	Veh. Inspected	SLE 8153X	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	12/12/2017	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desci	ription of Damages		
5.		Ger	neral Information		
-	Accident Date	11/12/2017	Inspection Date	12/12/2017	
	Survey held at	LBA AUTOMOTIVE PTE. L	TD.		
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #02-47 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883			
5a.			Remarks		

## LBA AUTOMOTIVE PTE.LTD

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-47

**AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883** 

Tel: 6509 5521 / 65095524 Fax: 6509 5523

The N	lotor C	Claims Dept.	ESTIMATE			
		PING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD	DATE	: 11.12.2017		
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER		전 기존 경기 () 전 시간 () 2015 시간 () 2017 [PRINT TO PARTIES () 1018 () 12 시간 () 1 	VEHICLE NO	: SLE8153X	SLE8153X	
			MAKE/MODEL	: HONDA CI	VIC	
SING	SINGAPORE 079909		ACC DATE	: 11.12.2017	,	
GBD4	1700S					
PAR	TICU	LAR	UNIT PRICE	AMOU		
	QTY		SS	SS		
		LIST PRICE				
1	1	FRT HEADLAMP LH	912.70	cre	912.70 —	
2	1	FRT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET LH	29.10	sel	29.10	
3	1	FRT BUMPER 634	2 683.70	70-1	683.70 <b>—</b>	
4	1	FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	259.60	50	259.60 -	
5	2	FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH/LH	16.20	W/534		
6	1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK	43.80	A 7	43.80 X	
7	1	AIR RESO <b>A</b> ATOR	189.70	11	189.70 🗶	
8	1	FRT FENDER LH	450.80	2116	450.80	
9	1	FRT FENDER STAY BRACKET LH	19.20	34	19.20	
10	1	FRT FENDER COWLING LH	2420.4 94.80	704		
			C100 1		2,715.80	
			LESS 20%	(2)	543.16	
			1936-32		2,172.64	
		SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		4.		
1	1	(SET) FRT BUMPER CLIP	45.00	ner		
2	1	(SET) HADLAMP HID CONTROL UNIT	350.00		350.00 A	
3	1	(SET) FRT FENDER COWLING CLIP	35.00	ru	35.00	
					430.00	
		LABOUR CHARGES :		// 2	- Nona someonari	
1		TO KNOCK OUT DENT AND REPLACE ACCID	DEN PARTS	420	500.00	
2		TO SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT PORTIO	NC	586	600.00	
3		TO CHECK WIRING		20	30.00	
4		TO TUFF KOTE		30	60.00	
		2 1 1			1,190.00	
1	N)	+ Afril	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repatrer of the following:  To resurvey before after spray painting	3066.30	2	
		~ FUCLUSIC	To display damago: :-art(s) during resurvey			
	6	1 32 920 ESTIMATE	PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTALS:	s \$	3,792.64	
	,	ESTIMATE	<ul> <li>No itle to modification(s) is allowed</li> </ul>	1	m 4.0 (元) (表) (表)	
	/	Han.	<ul> <li>Suppliementary (tem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Compa</li> </ul>	пу		
		V/V/U	Acknowledged by Repairer			
		1 hashot Affer uga	Signature:			
		11 het. voll	Date			

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID	3222E
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.	SLE8153X
Vehicle to be Exported	Yes
Intended De-registration Date	11 Dec 2017
Vehicle Make	HONDA
Vehicle Model	CIVIC 1.8L A
Primary Colour	Grey
Manufacturing Year	2006
Engine No.	R18A11039164
Chassis No.	JHMFD16206S211718
Maximum Power Output	103.0 kW (138 bhp)
Open Market Value	\$18,891.00
Original Registration Date	05 Sep 2006
First Registration Date	05 Sep 2006
Transfer Count	1
Actual ARF Paid	\$20,781.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date	2
PARF Rebate Amount	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date	31 Aug 2021
COE Category	B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Period(Years)	5
PQP Paid	\$27,232.00
COE Rebate Amount	\$20,262.00
Total Rebate Amount	\$20,262.00
Message	

upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Dec 2017

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

TBA

Date:

15.12.2017

Our ref:

CC6/CTI17023581/Uka3

The Motor Claims Department M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

**SLE 8153X** 

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 12/12/2017 at the premises of M/s LBA Automotive Pte. Ltd. - Kaki Bukit and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	3,792.64
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,450.00
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	
Market Value	: S\$	(-)
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	-
Nett Value	: S\$	-

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Front N/S Portion

rear front

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

4.0 days

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA

Licensed Appraiser

#### Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Friday, 15 December, 2017 4:21 PM

To: Cc:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Zaini (LKK Auto) Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A; Jowyn Tay

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD4700S (OI:

SNM17D07065/C02/0/LKKDS) AND SLE8153X (TP : LKK REF -

CC6/CTI17023581/Uka3) on 11/12/2017

Attachments:

SNM17D07065C02 20171215-TO INSD-APPT LKK.pdf; MJAS17163374-

GBD4700S.pdf

Importance:

High

Follow Up Flag: Flag Status:

Follow up Completed

Categories:

**HMK** 

Dear Zaini &/or Mei Kwan,

Please refer to the attachments.

Thank you.

Regards,

#### Jowyn Tay

Deputy Claims Executive

Motor Division

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6174

Fax: 6224 7175 / 6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

\*

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 15 December, 2017 9:49 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)



## 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Tel: 6389 6111 Fax: 6222 1033 Website: www.sg.ontaiping.com Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

Our Reference: SNM17D07065/C02/0

Date: 15 DECEMBER 2017

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

CHOR JUAY ENTERPRISE **BLK 733 TAMPINES STREET 71** #10-71 TAMPINES COURTVIEW SINGAPORE 520733

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD4700S AND SLE8153X ON 11 DECEMBER 2017 ALONG TAMPINES STREET 71

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SLE8153X, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly, Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn

ZAINI CC6/CTI17023581/Uka3

Contact No: 68412132

via Email ; Zaini@lkkauto.com

CC : Agent - (AN0478A) - INSURE HUB PTE LTD

#### Zaini (LKK Auto)

From:

LBA Automotive Pte. Ltd. <lbaautomotive@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 6 February 2018 11:07 AM

To:

Zaini (LKK Auto)

Cc: Subject: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
RE: Your Ref: LBA1217-2362\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 8153X & GBD 4700S ON

11/12/2017

Importance:

High

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up Flagged

Flag Status:

Dear Zaini,

We confirmed acceptance your offer of settlement \$ 2980/- all in.

Thanks & Best Regards

Ms Karen LBA Automotive Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-47 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel: 6509 5521 Fax: 6509 5523

From: Zaini (LKK Auto) [mailto:Zaini@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 2 February, 2018 9:43 AM

To: LBA Automotive Pte. Ltd. Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: LBA1217-2362\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 8153X & GBD 4700S ON 11/12/2017

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Karen,

We refer to your email below.

For a quick and amicable settlement, we revised our offer to settle global sum at \$\sum\_{2,980.00 (all in)}\$

Kindly confirm acceptance

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Zaini Kusaini | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2132 | email: Zaini@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, PayaUbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: LBA Automotive Pte. Ltd. [mailto:lbaautomotive@hotmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 5:15 PM To: Zaini (LKK Auto) < a href="mailto:Zaini@lkkauto.com">Zaini@lkkauto.com</a>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: LBA1217-2362\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 8153X & GBD 4700S ON 11/12/2017

Importance: High

Dear Zaini,

We would like to counter propose as below

COR

\$ 2450.00

LOU

\$ 500.00 ( 5 days ) 1.8cc vehicle

LTA/EFILE

\$ 34.35

Please look into the matter and revert soon.

Thanks & Best Regards

Ms Karen LBA Automotive Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-47 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel: 6509 5521 Fax: 6509 5523

From: Zaini (LKK Auto) [mailto:Zaini@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 24 January, 2018 9:12 AM

To: LBA Automotive Pte. Ltd. Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: LBA1217-2362\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 8153X & GBD 4700S ON 11/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Karen,

We refer to your email below.

For a quick and amicable settlement, we revised our offer to settle global sum at \$\sum\_{2,880.00}\$ (all in)

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Zaini Kusaini | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2132 | email: Zaini@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk. 51, PayaUbl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: LBA Automotive Pte. Ltd. [mailto:lbaautomotive@hotmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 2:41 PM To: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: LBA1217-2362\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 8153X & GBD 4700S ON 11/12/2017

Importance: High

Dear Zaini,

We would like to counter propose as below.

COR

\$ 2450.00

LTA/EFILE

LOU

\$ 500.00

\$ 34.35

Our client vehicle is 1.8cc, please look into the matter again.

Thanks & Best Regards

Ms Karen LBA Automotive Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-47 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel: 6509 5521 Fax: 6509 5523

From: Zaini (LKK Auto) [mailto:Zaini@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 22 January, 2018 9:35 AM

To: LBA Automotive Pte. Ltd. Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: LBA1217-2362\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 8153X & GBD 4700S ON 11/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: LBA1217-2362

Our Ref: CC6/CTI17023581/Uka3

Dear Sirs,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 8153X & GBD 4700S ON 11/12/2017

We refer to the above matter

For a quick and amicable settlement, we offer to settle global sum at \$\sum\_{2,730.00 (all in)}\$

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Zaini Kusaini | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2132 | email: <u>Zaini@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, PayaUbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933**)** 



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

CHINA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI170235	581/Uka3s2
3 ANSON ROAD #16-0 SPRINGLEAF TOWER	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 27-02-2018 Code: CTI	
k distribution	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
Insured Veh.	GBD 4700S	Veh. Inspected	SLE 8153X
Policy No.	DMCVSN3082991700	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	SNM17D07065C02	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	12/12/2017
2.	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HONDA CIVIC (A)	c.c	1799
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2006
Chassis No.	JHMFD16206S211718	Colour	GREY
Odometer	127140	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General	GOOD		
3.	Cor	nditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	225/45R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
L/H Front Tyre	225/45R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	225/45R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	225/45R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
4.	Descr	ription of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	ISTAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT N/S PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE D	DETAILS.		
5.	Ger	neral Information	
Accident Date	11/12/2017	Inspection Date	12/12/2017
Survey held at	LBA AUTOMOTIVE PTE. L'	TD.	
	1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #02-47 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883		
5a.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A ICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estin	nate Days of Repair	Dentil Street Street
ESTIMATED NOF	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Day	ys



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLE 8153X

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRT HEADLAMP LH	CRACKED	912.70	912.70
1	FRT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET LH	BENT	29.10	29.10
1	FRT BUMPER	TORN	683.70	638.00
1	FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	259.60	259.60
2	FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH/LH @ \$16.20	N/S BENT	32.40	16.20
-1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK	NOT NECESSARY	43.80	-
1	AIR RESONATOR	NOT NECESSARY	189.70	
1	FRT FENDER LH	BUCKLED	450.80	450.80
1	FRT FENDER STAY BRACKET LH	BENT	19.20	19.20
-1	FRT FENDER COWLING LH	TORN	94.80	94.80
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT	Excel shootings	-543.16	-484.08
			2,172.64	1,936.32
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
- 1	SET FRT BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
1	SET HEADLAMP HID CONTROL UNIT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	700000
-1	SET FRT FENDER COWLING CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	35.00	35.00
	14.100 PM (ALCO 1900 PM (ACCO	Manda da kana mesawaana mus	430.00	80.00
	LABOUR			
	TO KNOCK OUT DENT AND REPLACE ACCIDENT PARTS.		500.00	420.00
	TO SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT PORTION.		600.00	580.00
	TO CHECK WIRING.		30.00	20.00
	TO TUFF KOTE.		60.00	30.00
	CORPORAÇÃO CONTRACTOR DO CONTR		1,190.00	1,050.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,792.64	3,066.32

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		2,450.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI17023581/Uka3s2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.